# GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY RATE SCHEDULE

#### 2014-2015

### Kindergarten & Early Elementary 2 & 3 Day Preschool

	ANNUAL	MONTHLY	WEEKLY
Full Day Kindergarten	\$4244.00	\$493.00	\$124.00/36Weeks
1/2 Day Kindergarten	\$2546.00	\$296.00	\$74.00/36Weeks
Early Elementary	\$4244.00	\$493.00	\$124.00/36Weeks
Preschool (3 day)	\$1321.00	\$160.00	N/A
Preschool (2 day)	\$881.00	\$106.00	N/A

Preschool Hours: 8:00 – 11:00

(3day class) Monday – Wednesday – Friday or (2day class) Tuesday & Thursday

#### Monthly amounts are based on 9 months.

Discounts of 10% AND 20% respectively will be granted for the second and third child in the family. Any additional children will be discounted at the 20% rate. The lowest rate is discounted.

#### **Additional Charges:**

- \$100.00 REGISTRATION FEE (NON-REFUNDABLE) PER KINDERGARTEN AND ELEMENTARY CHILD.
- \$75.00 REGISTRATION FEE (NON-REFUNDABLE) PER PRESCHOOL CHILD.
- \$30.00 RETURNED CHECK FEE WILL BE CHARGED ON ACCOUNTS.
- \$10.00 LATE CHARGE PER WEEK ON OVERDUE ACCOUNTS (FOR ACCOUNTS PAYING TUITION WEEKLY).
- \$25.00 LATE CHARGE PER MONTH ON OVERDUE ACCOUNTS (FOR ACCOUNTS PAYING TUITION MONTHLY).

#### FOR KINDERGARTEN and ACADEMY ONLY

- Before and after school daycare is available for \$3.00 per hour. Daycare is available from 6:00 am 8:00 am & 3:00 pm 6:00 pm (Sign-in/Sign-out is in the office hallway.) \$2.00 per minute will be charged for each child not picked up by 6:00 pm.
- Academy daycare is available for scheduled days off. Mandatory sign up sheets will be sent home in advance. Please see daycare rate sheet for fees.
- Some tuition assistance may be available through the EITC scholarship program. Contact the office for an application. No more than half of the tuition is covered.
- Payment schedule on reverse side.

# Payment Schedule for Academy Effective August 2014

Annual payment is due no later than August 25, 2014. If payment is made after this date you must pay monthly or weekly. A discount is reflected in the annual payment. See front for amount.

### **Monthly Scheduled Payments:**

August 25, 2014	December 1, 2014	March 2, 2015	
October 1, 2014	January 2, 2015	April 1, 2015	
November 3, 2014	February 2, 2015	May 1, 2015	

If any payments are made after the dates listed above, a \$25.00 late charge will be assessed.

# Weekly Scheduled Payments: (For Kindergarten and Early Elementary only)

August 25, 2014	October 27, 2014	January 12, 2015	March 16, 2015
September 2, 2014	November 3, 2014	January 19, 2015	March 23, 2015
September 8, 2014	November 10, 2014	January 26, 2015	March 30, 2015
September 15, 2014	November 17, 2014	February 2, 2015	April 6, 2015
September 22, 2014	December 1, 2014	February 9, 2015	April 13, 2015
September 29, 2014	December 8, 2014	February 16, 2015	April 20, 2015
October 6, 2014	December 15, 2014	February 23, 2015	April 27, 2015
October 13, 2014	December 29, 2014	March 2, 2015	May 4, 2015
October 20, 2014	January 5, 2015	March 9, 2015	May 11, 2015

If any payments are made after the dates listed above, a \$10.00 late charge will be assessed. No Academy weekly payments will be due for the week of November 23, 2014 or December 21, 2014. However if daycare is needed for these two weeks there will be a daycare charge.